NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted February 18, 2021

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: February 22, 2021

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any

agenda item

agend	ta item	
#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the February 9, 2021 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of not to exceed Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) of Combined Utility System Revenue Bonds, in one or more series, of the City of Denham Springs, State of Louisiana; prescribing the form, terms and conditions of said Bonds, designating the date, denomination and place of payment of said Bonds, providing for the payment thereof in principal and interest; authorizing the agreement with the Paying Agent; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance providing for the incurring of debt and issuance of not to exceed Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) of Combined Utility System Revenue Bonds, in one or more series, of the City of Denham Springs, State of Louisiana; prescribing the form, terms and conditions of said Bonds, designating the date, denomination and place of payment of said Bonds, providing for the payment thereof in principal and interest; authorizing the agreement with the Paying Agent; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action introducing a proposed ordinance and authorizing a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 74 by Amending Section 35, Relative to Civil Emergency Pay; to be held March 9, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Court Room of the Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a front yard fence setback variance from 20 ft. to 10 ft., Section 67, T6S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana (V-1006). Requested by Virginia Ford. (2202 Jerlyn Ave.)	

6.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution of Support for the submittal of Roadway Improvements and commitment of local matching funds through the Capital Region Planning Commission Baton Rouge Urbanized Area-Metropolitan Planning Organization's (MPO) Project selection process.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the installation of a cell pole, Benton St. at Railroad Ave.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Payment Application #3 (retainage) in the amount of \$5,914.90 to Lloyd D. Nabors Demolition LLC for the demolition of former City Hall On Government Dr. and accept clear lien certificate.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a request to submit to surplus the following Street Dept., Wastewater Dept. and Police Dept. vehicles:	
	Street Dept #475, 2010 Ford F-150	
	Wastewater Dept #220, 1993 Chevrolet 3500	
	#374, 2003 Ford F-250	
	#428, 2007 Ford F-150	
	Police Dept #615, 2003 Chevy Silverado	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action requesting advertisement for bid proposals for debris removal and debris monitoring.	
11.	Proclamation for Supermarket Employee Day.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk
City of Denham Springs
P.O. Box 1629
Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629
In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.

PLEASE BE MINDFUL OF SOCIAL DISTANCING. MASKS ARE REQUIRED.